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Parish of Glounthaune (Diocese of Cork & Ross)
Brooklodge, Glounthaune, Knockraha, Little Island.

ckraha Village

go raibh td taobh linn choiche.
(Mother Mary, full of grace, that you may
be forever at our side.)
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Church of the Sacred Heart, Glounthaune

Dedicated 1896
A Chrof Ré Naofa losa, bi 4t ndidean
ar bhealach an tsaoil.

(Sacred Heart of Jesus, be our refuge on
the journey of life.)
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Church of St. Joseph, Little Island
Dedicated 1982

A Tosaf Naofa, umhal agus caoin,

treoraigh sinn.
(St. Joseph, humble and gentle, guide us.)
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We extend a Céad Mile Failte to all who have joined our parish during the past year. Please do not hesitate to contact us.

PRIESTS
Fr. John Paul Hegarty P.P.
Parochial House, Glounthaune.
Telephone: 021-423 2881

Fr. Greg Howard C.C.
The Presbytery, Glounthaune.
Telephone: 021-435 3078

Emergency Number:
086-884 5055

Parish Office
Telephone: 021-435 3366
Fax: 021-435 3360
Mon., Tues., Thurs., Fri.. 9am - 1 pm.
Wed., Thursday: 5.30 pm - 7.30 pm.

Parish Website:
www.glounthauneparish.ie
Parish e-mail:
glounthauneparish@eircom.net

Mass Times
Church of the Sacred Heart,
Glounthaune
Saturday: Vigil Mass - 6 pm.
Sunday: 9.30 am & 12 noon.
Daily Mass: 10 am Mon. - Sat.
Confessions
Saturday Evening - 5.30pm

Church of St. Joseph,
Little Island
Sunday: 11 am.
Daily Mass: 9.30 am Mon. - Fri.
No morning Mass during Jan.,
Easter Week, July and August.

Confessions
Before Mass on First Friday

Church of St. Mary,
Knockraha

Sunday: 10 am.
First Friday: 7.30 pm.

Confessions
Before Mass on First Friday

Mass Times for Church Holidays
and Holydays of Obligation
Vigil Mass:

7 pm Glounthaune.

Daily Mass:

9.30 am Glounthaune.

10 am Knockraha.

11 am St. Joseph's.

Polish Mass
Msze sw. w jezyku polskim w
Little Island: ostatnia niedziela
miesiaca—godz. 12°°
W sprawach duszpasterskich,
kontakt: Piotr Galus—087 6951913

Glounthaune Parish
Primary Schools

Scoil Naisunta An Chroi Naofa
Principal: Damien Irwin
Telephone: 021-435 3645

Scoil Chill Ruadhain
Principal: Eoghan 0'Connor
Telephone: 021-486 6044

Scoil Naisunta Inse Ratha
Principal: Micheal Rea
Telephone: 021-435 4087

Scoil Mhuire, Knockraha
Principal: Ms. Marie Walsh
Telephone: 021-486 6727

Parish Baptisms
Please give at least 2 weeks notice.
Please contact the Parish Office.

Parish Marriages
All couples must give at least
6 months notice. Please contact the
Parish Office.

Parish Pastoral Council
Members have been elected from
six parish areas.

They meet on the Tuesday
after the First Friday
from September to July.
Should you have any
queries/suggestions,
please contact the parish office.

Please refer to reverse of calendar for further information.




Parish of Glounthaune
Important Dates in 2013

Station Masses
Please contact the parish office if you are
willing to host the station Mass for your area.

Important Church Calendar Dates
6th January (Sunday) - Feast of the Epiphany
13th January - Diocesan Quarterly Collection
[0th February (Sunday) - Special Collection - Lourdes Invalid Fund
| 3th February - Ash Wednesday
10th March (Sunday) - Special Collection - Bishops Commissions
17th March (Sunday) - St Patrick’s Day
24th March - Palm Sunday
27th March (Wednesday) Easter Reconciliation Service -
Church of the Sacred Heart, Glounthaune at 8pm
28th March - Holy Thursday
29th March - Good Friday - Special Collection - Holy Places
31st March - Easter Sunday - Special Collection - Clergy
I4th April - Diocesan Quarterly Collection

Confirmation
I3th March - (Wednesday) - Scoil Inse Ratha, Little Island and
Scoil Naisitinta an Chroi Naofa, Glounthaune
20th March (Wednesday) - Scoil Chill Ruadhain, Brooklodge and
Scoil Mhuire, Knockraha

First Holy Communion
Saturday 4th May - Gaelscoil Ui Drisceoil
Saturday | Ith May - Scoil Chill Ruadhain, Brooklodge
Saturday 18th May - Scoil Naisitinta
an Chroi Naofa, Glounthaune
Saturday 18th May - Scoil Mhuire, Knockraha
Saturday 25th May - Scoil Inse Ratha, Little Island

12th May (Sunday) - Special Collection - Parish Pastoral Services
[2th May - Ascension Sunday
I9th May - Pentecost Sunday
26th May - Trinity Sunday
30th May - June 7th - Sacred Heart Novena and Parish Mission
Church of St Joseph, Little Island
2nd June - Corpus Christi Procession - Church of
St Joseph Little Island after | lam Mass
7th June - Feast of the Sacred Heart
30th June (Sunday) - Special Collection - Peter’s Pence
I 5th August (Thursday) - Feast of the Assumption of Our Lady
25th August (Sunday) - Diocesan Quarterly Collection
22nd Sept (Sunday) - Special Collection - Priesthood Education
20th October (Sunday) - Special Collection - Mission Sunday
27th October (Sunday) - Diocesan Quarterly Collection
Ist November (Friday) - Feast of all Saints

3rd November - Cemetery Prayers & Blessing of Graves
Kilquane - after 10am Mass in Knockraha
Ballyluchra - I 1.40am approx.
St Joseph'’s, Little Island - after | lam Mass
Ballyverry, Little Island - 12.15pm approx.
Caherlag - at 12.45pm approx.
4th November (Monday) - Mass for the Dead and Bereaved -
Church of the Sacred Heart, Glounthaune at 8pm
| 7th November (Sunday) - Special Collection - Marriage Support
24th November - Feast of Christ the King
Ist December - First Sunday of Advent
8th December (Sunday) - Feast of the Immaculate Conception
18th December (Wednesday) - Christmas Reconciliation Service -
Church of the Sacred Heart Glounthaune at 8pm
25th December (VWednesday) Christmas Day -
Special Collection - Clergy

If a member of your household is sick, at home or in hospital,
please contact one of the priests if you would like a visit.

Useful Telephone Numbers

Ambulance, Fire & Gardai:
Ambulance Services, Little Island
Cork and Ross Diocesan Offices:
CURA — Paul St.

Parish Bereavement Support Group:
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA):
Gamblers Anonymous:

Narcotics Anonymous:
Glounthaune Meals on Wheels:
Cork Samaritans:

Family Centre, Paul St.

St.Vincent de Paul:

Social Services:

Glanmire Residential Care:
Ashbourne House:

An Garda Siochana Stations:
Anglesea Street, Cork:

Glanmire:

Births, Deaths & Marriages:
Adelaide Street, Cork City:
Pre-Marriage Courses:

Cork Marriage Counselling Centre:
N.A.O.M.l.:

Legion of Mary, Glounthaune
Undertakers & Funeral Directors:
Barry/O’Connor, Hazelwood, Glanmire:

J.A. Hyde, 6 Main Street, Midleton:

T.Wallis, 74 Main Street, Midleton:

J. O’Farrell & Sons, | Plunkett Place, Midleton:
Community Associations:

Glounthaune Community Association:
Brooklodge Community Centre:

Little Island Community Centre:

Community Time Bank Office, Glounthaune:
Knockraha Area Community Association:

Post Offices:

Glounthaune Post Office:

Little Island Post Office:

Glanmire Post Office:

Cork Mail Centre, Little Island:

Our Lady Crowned Credit Union, Little Island:
Child Care Facilities:

Gate Childcare, East Gate Hall, Little Island
Brooklodge Community Play School, Brooklodge
The Old School House Childcare Facility,
Knockraha

The Children’s House Montessori School,

St. Mary’s, Knockraha

Jelly Tots

in emergency dial 999 or 112

021-4524666
021-4301717
021-4277544
021-4353366
021-4500481
021-4279701
021-4278411

021-4353893/4354578

021-4271323
021-4275136

021-4270444/ 087 1520360

021-4323351
021-4821500
021-4353837

021-4522000
021-4821002

021-4275126

021-4275678
021-4272213
021-4353366

021-4507711
021-4631233
021-4631155
021-4631194

021-4354578
021-4866389
021-4354767
021-4524747
021-4821958

021-4351067
021-4353163
021-4821085
021-4976100
021-4354652

021-4355328
087-1345874

021-4828037

086-1500616
086-8170543




