2013

Parish of Glounthaune (Diocese of Cork & Ross)

Brooklodge, Glounthaune, Knockraha, Little Island.



Church of St. Mary, Knockraha Village
Dedicated 1803

A Mhuire Mháthair, lán de ghrásta, go raibh tú taobh linn choíche. (Mother Mary, full of grace, that you may be forever at our side.)



Church of the Sacred Heart, Glounthaune
Dedicated 1896

A Chroí Ró Naofa Íosa, bí ár ndídean ar bhealach an tsaoil.

(Sacred Heart of Jesus, be our refuge on the journey of life.)



Church of St. Joseph, Little Island
Dedicated 1982

A Iosaf Naofa, umhal agus caoin, treoraigh sinn.

(St. Joseph, humble and gentle, guide us.)

		JAN	UA	RY	
•	-	***	-	-	

M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 31

FEBRUARY M T W T F S

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

MARCH W T F

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

APRIL

M T W T F S S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30

MAY

M T W T F S S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

JUNE

M T W T F S S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

JULY

M T W T F S S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

AUGUST

M 1 W 1 F 5 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

SEPTEMBER

M T W T F S S 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

OCTOBER

M T W T F S S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31

NOVEMBER

M T W T F S S 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

DECEMBER

M T W T F S S

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

We extend a Céad Míle Fáilte to all who have joined our parish during the past year. Please do not hesitate to contact us.

PRIESTS

Fr. John Paul Hegarty P.P. Parochial House, Glounthaune. Telephone: 021-423 2881

Fr. Greg Howard C.C. The Presbytery, Glounthaune. Telephone: 021-435 3078

Emergency Number: 086-884 5055

Parish Office

Telephone: 021-435 3366 Fax: 021-435 3360 Mon., Tues., Thurs., Fri.: 9 am - 1 pm. Wed., Thursday: 5.30 pm - 7.30 pm.

Parish Website:

www.glounthauneparish.ie

Parish e-mail:

glounthauneparish@eircom.net

Mass Times Church of the Sacred Heart, Glounthaune

Saturday: Vigil Mass - 6 pm. Sunday: 9.30 am & 12 noon. Daily Mass: 10 am Mon. - Sat.

Confessions

Saturday Evening - 5.30pm

Church of St. Joseph, Little Island

Sunday: 11 am.
Daily Mass: 9.30 am Mon. - Fri.
No morning Mass during Jan.,
Easter Week, July and August.

Confessions

Before Mass on First Friday

Church of St. Mary, Knockraha

Sunday: 10 am. First Friday: 7.30 pm.

Confessions

Before Mass on First Friday

Mass Times for Church Holidays and Holydays of Obligation

Vigil Mass: 7 pm Glounthaune. Daily Mass: 9.30 am Glounthaune. 10 am Knockraha. 11 am St. Joseph's.

Polish Mass

Msze sw. w jezyku polskim w Little Island: ostatnia niedziela miesiaca—godz. 12°° W sprawach duszpasterskich, kontakt: Piotr Galus—087 6951913

Glounthaune Parish Primary Schools

Scoil Náisúnta An Chroí Naofa Principal: Damien Irwin Telephone: 021-435 3645

> Scoil Chill Ruadháin Principal: Eoghan O'Connor Telephone: 021-486 6044

Scoil Náisúnta Inse Rátha Principal: Micheál Rea Telephone: 021-435 4087

Scoil Mhuire, Knockraha Principal: Ms. Marie Walsh Telephone: 021-486 6727

Parish Baptisms

Please give at least 2 weeks notice. Please contact the Parish Office.

Parish Marriages

All couples must give at least 6 months notice. Please contact the Parish Office.

Parish Pastoral Council

Members have been elected from six parish areas.

They meet on the Tuesday after the First Friday from September to July.

Should you have any queries/suggestions, please contact the parish office.

Please refer to reverse of calendar for further information.

Parish of Glounthaune Important Dates in 2013

Station Masses

Please contact the parish office if you are willing to host the station Mass for your area.

Important Church Calendar Dates

6th January (Sunday) - Feast of the Epiphany
13th January - Diocesan Quarterly Collection
10th February (Sunday) - Special Collection - Lourdes Invalid Fund
13th February - Ash Wednesday
10th March (Sunday) - Special Collection - Bishops Commissions
17th March (Sunday) - St Patrick's Day
24th March - Palm Sunday
27th March (Wednesday) Easter Reconciliation Service Church of the Sacred Heart, Glounthaune at 8pm
28th March - Holy Thursday
29th March - Good Friday - Special Collection - Holy Places
31st March - Easter Sunday - Special Collection - Clergy

Confirmation

14th April - Diocesan Quarterly Collection

13th March - (Wednesday) - Scoil Inse Ratha, Little Island and Scoil Náisiúnta an Chroí Naofa, Glounthaune 20th March (Wednesday) - Scoil Chill Ruadhain, Brooklodge and Scoil Mhuire, Knockraha

First Holy Communion

Saturday 4th May - Gaelscoil Uí Drisceoil
Saturday 11th May - Scoil Chill Ruadháin, Brooklodge
Saturday 18th May - Scoil Náisiúnta
an Chroí Naofa, Glounthaune
Saturday 18th May - Scoil Mhuire, Knockraha
Saturday 25th May - Scoil Inse Ratha, Little Island

12th May (Sunday) - Special Collection - Parish Pastoral Services 12th May - Ascension Sunday 19th May - Pentecost Sunday 26th May - Trinity Sunday 30th May - June 7th - Sacred Heart Novena and Parish Mission Church of St Joseph, Little Island 2nd June - Corpus Christi Procession - Church of St Joseph Little Island after I Iam Mass 7th June - Feast of the Sacred Heart 30th June (Sunday) - Special Collection - Peter's Pence 15th August (Thursday) - Feast of the Assumption of Our Lady 25th August (Sunday) - Diocesan Quarterly Collection 22nd Sept (Sunday) - Special Collection - Priesthood Education 20th October (Sunday) - Special Collection - Mission Sunday 27th October (Sunday) - Diocesan Quarterly Collection Ist November (Friday) - Feast of all Saints

3rd November - Cemetery Prayers & Blessing of Graves

Kilquane - after 10am Mass in Knockraha
Ballyluchra - 11.40am approx.
St Joseph's, Little Island - after 11am Mass
Ballyverry, Little Island - 12.15pm approx.
Caherlag - at 12.45pm approx.
4th November (Monday) - Mass for the Dead and Bereaved Church of the Sacred Heart, Glounthaune at 8pm
17th November (Sunday) - Special Collection - Marriage Support
24th November - Feast of Christ the King
1st December - First Sunday of Advent
8th December (Sunday) - Feast of the Immaculate Conception
18th December (Wednesday) - Christmas Reconciliation Service Church of the Sacred Heart Glounthaune at 8pm
25th December (Wednesday) Christmas Day Special Collection - Clergy

Useful Telephone Numbers

Ambulance, Fire & Gardaí: in emergency d	ial 999 or 112					
Ambulance Services, Little Island	021-4524666					
Cork and Ross Diocesan Offices:	021-4301717					
CURA – Paul St.	021-4277544					
Parish Bereavement Support Group:	021-4353366					
Alcoholics Anonymous (AA):	021-4500481					
Gamblers Anonymous:	021-4279701					
Narcotics Anonymous:	021-4278411					
	3893/4354578					
Cork Samaritans:	021-4271323					
Family Centre, Paul St.	021-4275136					
St. Vincent de Paul: 021-4270444/	087 1520360					
Social Services:	021-4323351					
Glanmire Residential Care:	021-4821500					
Ashbourne House:	021-4353837					
An Garda Síochana Stations:						
Anglesea Street, Cork:	021-4522000					
Glanmire:	021-4821002					
Births, Deaths & Marriages:						
Adelaide Street, Cork City:	021-4275126					
	021-42/3120					
Pre-Marriage Courses:						
Cork Marriage Counselling Centre:	021-4275678					
N.A.O.M.I.:	021-4272213					
Legion of Mary, Glounthaune	021-4353366					
Undertakers & Funeral Directors:						
Barry/O'Connor, Hazelwood, Glanmire:	021-4507711					
J.A. Hyde, 6 Main Street, Midleton:	021-4631233					
T.Wallis, 74 Main Street, Midleton:	021-4631155					
J. O'Farrell & Sons, I Plunkett Place, Midleton:	021-4631194					
	021-4031174					
Community Associations:						
Glounthaune Community Association:	021-4354578					
Brooklodge Community Centre:	021-4866389					
Little Island Community Centre:	021-4354767					
Community Time Bank Office, Glounthaune:	021-4524747					
Knockraha Area Community Association:	021-4821958					
Post Offices:						
Glounthaune Post Office:	021-4351067					
Little Island Post Office:	021-4353163					
Glanmire Post Office:	021-4821085					
Cork Mail Centre, Little Island:	021-4976100					
Our Lady Crowned Credit Union, Little Island:	021-4354652					
Child Care Facilities:						
Gate Childcare, East Gate Hall, Little Island	021-4355328					
Brooklodge Community Play School, Brooklodge	087-1345874					
The Old School House Childcare Facility,						
Knockraha	021-4828037					
The Children's House Montessori School,						
St. Mary's, Knockraha	086-1500616					
Jelly Tots	086-8170543					
J-1/ 1-1-1						

If a member of your household is sick, at home or in hospital, please contact one of the priests if you would like a visit.